from the Posey home and secured a 
gun. On his return he shot and kill- 
led his brother and turned the gun 
mpon his wife, but was prevented. 
(During the struggle that followed 
Poscey took the gun from Fair and 
striking him upon the head, killed him 
Instantly.

Property Worth $75,000 Sinks.
New Orleans: Seventy-five thousand 

dollars vorth of railroad property slid 
into the Mississippi river with a ter­
rific roar Friday when a section of 
land 300 feet long and about 200 feet 
wide- caved into the water. Seven 
(loaded freight cars and four lines oi 
railroad track were engulfed by the